Service Organizations
Animal Rescue League

Contact: Joy Talmon - 473-9110

jtalmon@arl_iowa.org

Arbor Springs

Contact: Sarah Stanas - 223-1135

kvinson@arborsprings.org

Bishop Drumm Care Center

Contact: Lisa Forest - 270-1100

lforest@mercydesmoines.org

Catholic Charities

Contact: Pat Nestvedt - 237-5019

pnestvedt@dmdiocese.org

Central Iowa Shelter Services

Contact: Tom Vance 284-5719

tv.vance@gmail.com

**If interested in preparing or serving meals , contact: Michelle Goodman - 453-8323

mppaagoo@msn.com

Clive Library

Contact: Stephanie Keller - 453-2221

skeller@cityofclive.com

Connection Cafe

Contact: Rob Hoover

theconnectioncafe@hotmail.com

**If interested in preparing or serving meals, contact Mary Bernabe

baseballmom22@mchsi.com

DMARC/Red Barrel

Contact: Cindy Morton - 277-6969

cmorton@dmreligious.org

Easter Seals

Contact: Heather Iburg - 309-9774

hiburg@eastersealsia.org

Eddie Davis Community Center

Contact: Vicki Longhill - 277-1103

eddiedaviscenter@yahoo.com

Fountain West Health Care Center

Contact: Eric Peterson - 223-1223

Goodwill

Contact: Rodney Tomlinson - 265-5323

rodneyt@dmgoodwill.org

The Heart Connection Children's Cancer Program

Contact: Becka Petman 243-6239 ext. 1106

Homeless & Hungry Committee at SFA

Kim Mallisee Co Chair - 221-9209

Montse Madden Co Chair - 987-3223

Hope Ministries

Contact: 265-7272
info@hopeiowa.org

Hospice of Central Iowa

volunteer@hospiceofcentraliowa.org

nwilson@ hospiceofcentraliowa.org  (Des Moines area)

lalexandres@ hospiceofcentraliowa.org  (Kavenaugh House)

Iowa Health Home Care/Taylor House Hospice

Contact: MaryAnn - 557-3287

sullivsl@ihs.org

JOPPA Outreach

Contact: Joe Stevens - 306-3275

info@joppaoutreach.org

Kids Against Hunger (at Holmes Honda)

Contact: Jenny - 253-3049

jennyb@holmesauto.com

Link Associates

Contact: Christy Jennings

cjennings@linkassociates.org

Mercy Medical Center

Contact: Laura Wenman

lwenman@mercydesmoines.org

Miracle League
Contact: Jan Burch

downtowndesmoineskiwanis.org

The Pet Pantry/Pet Project Midwest

Contact: Courtney Tompkins

volunteer@thepetprojectmidwest.org

Ronald McDonald house

Contact: Jennifer Hochstein - 243-2111
jennifer@rmhdesmoines.org

Ruth Harbor Walk for Life

Contact: Sandy - 279-4661

ruthharbor@ruthharbor.org

Salvation Army

Contact: Amy DeCastro - 282-3599

amy_decastro@usc.salvationarmy.org

Special Olympics

Contact: Erin Hall - 986-5520

ehall@soiowa.org

St. Mary Family Center

Contact: Leslie Van Der Molen - 262-7290

spaloma@dmdiocese.org

St. Vincent DePaul

Contact: Virginia - 282-8327 ext. 11

vcklemm@gmail.com

The Village at Legacy Point

Contact: Rose Seibert - 987-4100

r.seibert@thevillagelp.com

Waukee Library

Contact: Erin McDonna - 987-1280

erinm@waukee.lib.ia.us

Wesley Community Services

Contact: Judy German - 699-3370

Jgerman@wesleyservices.org

WDM Human Services

Contact: Sonya Coobs

sonya.coobs@wdm_ia.com

Contact: Mindy Hatovec

melinda.hatovec@wdm_ia.com

A great way to check out volunteer opportunities in your community is to log on to United Way of Central Iowa.  They have a whole page for you to check out the kind of opportunities that interest you!

http://www.unitedwaydm.org/aspx/volunteer/volunteer.aspx
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